## Ordinance 09-2019

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF ORDINANCE 04-2014, ADOPTING LINDY LANE TO THE MASTER STREET PLAN AS A CITY MAINTAINED STREET

**WHEREAS**, The City of Haskell deems it necessary and in the best interest of the City of Haskell, to adopt Lindy Lane as a City maintained street

**WHEREAS**, The City of Haskell, Arkansas now desires to accept Lindy Lane as a City street, along with the water lines, sewer lines and storm drains for Maintance.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Haskell, Arkansas, that Ordinance 04-2014 be amended to add Lindy Lane to the City accepted street list and Master Street Plan, and hereby accepted for maintenance by the City of Haskell, Arkansas.

Passed this day \_\_\_\_\_ of July, 2019.

Attest:

Jennifer Hill

Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer

Roy Carman

Mayor